## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1425

- Page 1, line 1, remove "and a new"
- Page 1, line 2, remove "subsection to section 12.1-34-07"
- Page 1, line 3, remove "and acute forensic medical examinations"
- Page 1, line 9, after the first "the" insert "child sexual abuse"
- Page 1, line 9, after "victim" insert "over the age of eighteen"
- Page 1, line 10, replace the first "a" with "the"
- Page 1, remove lines 17 through 23
- Page 2, remove lines 1 and 2
- Page 2, line 6, remove the overstrike over "1. Except as provided in subsection 2, a prosecution"
- Page 2, line 6, remove "There is no limitation on the time"
- Page 2, line 7, remove "within which prosecution"
- Page 2, line 8, remove "must be commenced"
- Page 2, line 9, remove the overstrike over "must be commenced in the proper court within"
- Page 2, line 10, after "ten" insert "twenty-one"
- Page 2, line 10, remove the overstrike over "years after the commission of the offense or, if the victim failed to report the"
- Page 2, remove the overstrike over lines 11 through 16
- Page 2, line 17, remove the overstrike over "deoxyribonucleic acid testing or fingerprint-authentication"

Renumber accordingly